0.10.1% — Tollcehsy t where LD aﬁ{j}’%"f @ ro~nt SR et
wn O VL 0
Vermont Coalition of Municipalities
Vermont Foundation for Equal Educational Opportunity, Inc.
P.O.Box 3

Brownsville, Vermont 05037

To member municipalities:

In the late 1990’s, shortly after the passage of Act 60, the law which
instituted a statewide education property tax, a group of like-minded
municipalities banded together to form the Vermont Coalition of
Municipalities, incorporated as the Vermont Foundation for Equal
Educational Opportunity, Inc., to advocate for a more equitable
education funding system.

Given the dormant state of the Vermont Coalition of Municipalities for
many years, with no relevant purpose in today’s political climate, on
April 9, 2018, the Coalition’s Board of Directors voted to dissolve the
corporation, as provided in Section 4 E (e) of the corporation’s bylaws
and state statute 1iB VSA §14.02 (a) and distribute the baiance in
the corporation’s accounts, $28,746.73, to member municipalities

pro-rated on the basis of each municipality’s contributions to the
Coalition. g

Your municipality’s pro-rated share of the distribution is enclosed. |f
you have any questions about this matter, please do not hesitate to
contact Treasurer Tom Kenyon at the address listed above or
tomkenyon @ myfairpoint.net, or me at ramsay kathleen @gmail.com.
Sincerely,

Kathleen Swinington Ramsay

Former President




VT COALITION OF MUNICIPALITIES

ANDOVER
BRIDGEWATER
DERBY
DANBY
DORSET
DOVER
FAIRLEE
FAYSTON
GRAFTON
GRANBY

ISLE LA MOITE
JAMAICA
KILLINGTON
KIRBY
LANDGROVE
PEACHAM
LONDONDERRY
LUDLOW
LUNENBURG
MAIDSTONE
MANCHESTER
MENDON
MORGAN
NORTH HERO
NORTON

PERU
PIITSFIELD
PLYMOUTH
READING
RUTLAND TOWN
SEARSBURG
STOWE
STRAITON
WAITSFIELD
WARREN
WESTMORE
WESTON

WEST WINDSOR
WHITINGHAM
WILLISTON
WILMINGTON
WINDHAM
WINHALL
WOODSTOCK

%

$
3
3
$
$
$
§
3
$
$
$
$
$
§
&
$
$
$
b
$
$
$
b
$
b
$
%
$
b
k3
$
§
$
$
b
$
§
b
$
3
5
$
$
$

712.00
424,00
100.00
100.00

2,820.00

5,958.00
437.00

1,744.00
902.00
100.00
100.00

1,188.00

6,830.00
100.00
702.00
100.00

2,499.00 |
6,904.00

100.00 |

" 100.00

|

i

$

4,241.00 | $

705.00
349.00
960.00
100.00

1,335.00
325.00
2,080.00
357.00
1,591.00
143.00
8,589.00
4,849.00
1,621.00
4,165.00
754.00
2.264.00
1,181.00
1,568.00
8,997.00
2,204,00
843.00

4 455.00
4,351.00
89,947.00

$

§
5
5
5
$
$
§
8
$
5
5
3
3
3
;
$
Ay
$
5
$
3
3

&A

2018
31.85%

378.38
2,175.36
31.85
223.59
31.85
795.93
2,198.92
T 3185
AR5
1,350.76
. 224.54
111.16
305.76
31.85
425.20
103.51
662.48
113.70
506.73
45.55
2,735.60
1,544.41
516,29
1,326.55
240.15
721.08
376.15
499.41
2,865.54
701.97
268.50
1,418.92
1,385.79
28,648.12




VERMONT COALITION OF MUNICIPALITIES 10/99

C/O THOMAS O. KENYON OF BROWNSVILLE
P.0. BOX 3
BROWNSVILLE, VT 05037

Pay to the Y
Order of ,_,LMY\ 0

.____’___;:I::éi-) (¢} /Qf‘u NL¢I_,/}“ ,\7'0& /@4‘;’;&:
\

J

peoples.com

For /¢ vt

415

51-7218/2211
B0301

EELL?ELBBI DDH-BE:?:LLBH‘




