6.19.18 > Talkabout where to deposit a next SB meeting

Vermont Coalition of Municipalities

Vermont Foundation for Equal Educational Opportunity, Inc.

P.O. Box 3

Brownsville, Vermont 05037

To member municipalities:

In the late 1990's, shortly after the passage of Act 60, the law which instituted a statewide education property tax, a group of like-minded municipalities banded together to form the Vermont Coalition of Municipalities, incorporated as the Vermont Foundation for Equal Educational Opportunity, Inc., to advocate for a more equitable education funding system.

Given the dormant state of the Vermont Coalition of Municipalities for many years, with no relevant purpose in today's political climate, on April 9, 2018, the Coalition's Board of Directors voted to dissolve the corporation, as provided in Section 4 E (e) of the corporation's bylaws and state statute 11B VSA §14.02 (a) and distribute the balance in the corporation's accounts, \$28,746.73, to member municipalities pro-rated on the basis of each municipality's contributions to the Coalition.

Your municipality's pro-rated share of the distribution is enclosed. If you have any questions about this matter, please do not hesitate to contact Treasurer Tom Kenyon at the address listed above or tomkenyon@myfairpoint.net, or me at ramsay.kathleen@gmail.com.

Sincerely,

Kathleen Swinington Ramsay

Former President

VT COALITION OF MUNICIPAL	TIES		undouds Millerunuin	2018
		2003		31.85%
ANDOVER	\$	712.00	S	226.77
BRIDGEWATER	\$	424.00	\$	135.04
DERBY	\$	100.00	\$	31.85
DANBY	\$	100.00	\$	31.85
DORSET	\$	2,820.00	\$	898.17
DOVER	\$	5,958.00	\$	1,897.62
FAIRLEE	\$	437.00	\$	139.18
FAYSTON	\$	1,744.00	\$	555.46
GRAFTON	\$	902.00	\$	287.29
GRANBY	\$	100.00	\$	31.85
ISLE LA MOITE	\$	100.00	\$	31.85
JAMAICA	\$	1,188.00	\$	378.38
KILLINGTON	\$	6,830.00	\$	2,175.36
KIRBY	\$	100.00	\$	31.85
LANDGROVE	\$	702.00	\$	223.59
PEACHAM	\$	100.00	\$	31.85
LONDONDERRY	\$	2,499.00	\$	795.93
LUDLOW	\$	6,904.00	\$	2,198.92
LUNENBURG	\$	100.00	\$	31.85
MAIDSTONE	\$	100.00	\$	31.85
MANCHESTER	\$	4,241.00	\$	1,350.76
MENDON	\$	705.00	\$	224.54
MORGAN	\$	349.00	\$	111.16
NORTH HERO	\$	960.00	\$	305.76
	\$	100.00	\$	31.85
NORTON	\$	1,335.00	\$	425.20
PERU	\$	325.00	\$	103.51
PHTSF!ELD	\$	2,080.00	\$	662.48
PLYMOUTH	\$	357.00	\$	113.70
READING	\$	1,591.00	\$	506.73
RUTLAND TOWN	\$	1,391.00	\$	45.55
SEARSBURG STOWE	\$	8,589.00	\$	2,735.60
	\$	4,849.00	\$	1,544.41
STRAITON	\$ \$	1,621.00	\$	516.29
WAITSFIELD		4,165.00	\$	1,326.55
WARREN	\$		\$	240.15
WESTMORE	\$	754.00		
WESTON	\$	2,264.00	\$	721.08
WEST WINDSOR	\$	1,181.00	\$	376.15
WHITINGHAM	\$	1,568.00	\$	499.41
WILLISTON	\$	8,997.00	\$	2,865.54
WILMINGTON	\$	2,204.00	\$	701.97
WINDHAM	\$	843.00	\$	268.50
WINHALL	\$	4,455.00	\$	1,418.92
WOODSTOCK	\$	4,351.00	\$	1,385.79
	\$	89,947.00	S	28,648.12

VERMONT COALITION OF MUNICIPALITIE		415
C/O THOMAS O. KENYON OF BROWNSVILLE P.O. BOX 3 BROWNSVILLE, VT 05037	May 22,2018	51-7218/2211 B0301
Pay to the Journ of Wer	Værior	268.50
Two hendred tire	hy-right or 50/100 Dol	lars i sec
People's United Bank		
peoples.com VCV For	Thomas Okange	1
1:2211721861: 00148634	43m O415	GUARDIAN SAFE